

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22750/2009

BIMLA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shalini Ashat, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Nanita Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners and the respondent No.3 are present.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.3 has already filed the counter affidavit in the instant case.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete on respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Learned counsel for the petitioners has not filed the affidavit in proof of dasti service in respect of the said respondents, though two opportunities have been provided to him on that count. The matter shall, therefore, be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution as against the said respondents.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR