

d  
ITEM NO.15

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22750/2009

BIMLA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Yashpal Rangi, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present who has  
filed affidavit with proof of dasti stating therein that  
respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have refused to accept dasti notice. For  
further orders, on refusal by respondent Nos. 1 and 2, post the  
matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

(H.B.PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

hj