

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22750/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 24/03/2009 in FAO No.1543/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BIMLA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SATBIR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 14/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yashpal Rangi, Adv. for
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv. for
Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

According to Office Report for Directions,
respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have refused to accept dasti
notice.

In view thereof, service on respondent Nos. 1 and 2
may be treated sufficient.

Office to proceed further accordingly.

(Rajesh Dham) (Renu Diwan)
Court Master Court Master